Form # P 04

SPLAT	1 1112	CARD	ON	PRINCIPAL	FRUNTAGE	UF	WUH
	_						

Please Read Application And Notes, If Any, Attached

PECTION

m or

PERMIT ISSUED

Permit Number: 070564 JUN - 8 2007

epting this permit shall comply with all

ctures, and of the application on file in

ances of the City of Portland regulating

10/0/07 Ch 1

158 A024001

This is to certify that___ CITY OF PORTLAND /n/a

has permission to _____Center for Grieving Children

ne day e t tent k down

tion a

CITY OF PORTLAND

AT 656 BAXTER BLVD

provided that the person or persons. of the provisions of the Statutes of I the construction, maintenance and u this department.

Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.

fication inspe n must h and w n permi n procu re this ding or t thered ed or d osed-in. IR NOTICE IS MEQUIRED.

ne and of the

of buildings and s

A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this building or part thereof is occupied.

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS

Fire Dept. Health Dept.

Appeal Board

Other _ Denartment Name

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

	04101 Tel: (207) 874	-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8	3716 07-0564		158 A024001	
Location of Construction:	Owner Na		Owner Address:		Phone:	
656 BAXTER BLVD		F PORTLAND	389 CONGRESS S	<u>T</u>		
Business Name:	Contractor	r Name:	Contractor Address:		Phone	
Y again (Manual In Name	n/ a		Portland			
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type: Tents		Zone:	1
Past Use:			. ———		lane n	\Rightarrow
ROS/ Payson Park	Proposed I		Permit Fee:	Cost of Work: \$30.00	CEO District:	
KOS/ Fayson Faik		yson Park Center for Children One day event	FIRE DEPT:	Invone	CTION:	
		k down 6/9/07		Approved Lise G		L
				Denied	KON	•
				Q1. 38	, lear	
Proposed Project Descript	 ion:			Ye.	ن ۸۸ ۵	
Center for Grieving C	hildren One day event ter	nt break down 6/9/07	Signature:	Signati	ure: (V+1) los	3/5
			PEDESTRIAN ACTIV	ITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.)	7
			Action: Approved	d Approved w	/Conditions Denied	I
			Signature:		Date:	
Permit Taken By:	Date Applied For: 05/18/2007		Zoning A	Approval	-	
		Special Zone or Re	eviews Zoning	Appeal	Historic Preservation	<u> </u>
	cation does not preclude t meeting applicable State	ne -	☐ Variance		Notin District or Lan	
2. Building permits eseptic or electrica	do not include plumbing,	Wetland	Miscelland	eous	Does Not Require Review	
3. Building permits	are void if work is not sta ths of the date of issuanc		Flood Zone Conditional Use		Requires Review	
• •	may invalidate a building	•	[Interpretat	ion	Approved	
	THE LOCALIED	Site Plan	Approved		Approved w/Condition	ns
PERI	MIT ISSUED	Maj Minor Minor	MM Denied		Denied	
JU	N - 8 2007	Date 5/21	Date:		Date:	
OITY (DE DODTI AND	,	,			
CITY	OF PORTLAND					
		CEDMINICA	THOM:			
T1 1 (C. (1. (T.		CERTIFICA		al a de al la al a		414
		the named property, or that s application as his authori				
		scribed in the application i				
_	to enter all areas covered	l by such permit at any rea	sonable hour to enforce	the provision of	the code(s) applicable	e to
such permit.						
SIGNATURE OF APPLICA	ANT	ADDR	ESS	DATE	PHONE	_
RESPONSIBLE PERSON I	N CHARGE OF WORK, TITL	E		DATE	PHONE	

City of Portland, Maine - Buil	•		Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (2	207) 874-8703, Fax: (20	07) 874-8716	07-0564	05/18/2007	158 A024001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner Address:		Phone:
656 BAXTER BLVD	CITY OF PORTLAND		389 CONGRESS S	ST	
Business Name:	Contractor Name:		Contractor Address:		Phone
	n/ a		Portland		
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:		
			Tents		
Proposed Use:		Propose	d Project Description:		
ROS/ Payson Park Center for Grievir break down 6/9/07	ng Children One day event	t tent Center	for Grieving Child	ren One day event te	ent break down 6/9/07
Ports 7 mins Change		n. d. m. d.	Marya Calamada		nte: 05/21/2007
Dept: Zoning Status: A Note:	pprovea	Reviewer:	Marge Schmucka		Ok to Issue:
Dept: Building Status: A	pproved with Conditions	Reviewer:	Chris Hanson	Approval Da	nte: 06/08/2007
Note:	• •				Ok to Issue:
 Application approval based upon and approrval prior to work. This permit DOES NOT authorize 				roved plans requires	separate review
Dept: Fire Status: Po	 ending	Reviewer:	Capt Greg Cass	Approval Da	
Note:		2.2			Ok to Issue:

	<u> </u>	O	P. CERTIFIC	ATE OF LIABILIT	TV INICIII	DANCE		_	DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
			(207) 622-2443 FAX:				QUED AS A MATTE	<u> </u>	5/22/2007
			(207)622-2443 FAX; Trance Source of M	•	ONLY AN	D CONFERS N	IO RIGHTS UPON	TH	E CERTIFICATE
1			th Belfast Avenue	arne inc	HOLDER.	THIS CERTIFICA E COVERAGE AL	ATE DOES NOT A FFORDED BY THE I	MEN	ID, EXTEND OR CIES BELOW
1			4838		7,202,37	0012.0-102 A	TOROGO DI MIZ		JICO DESCOTO
	gus		ME 04	4330	INSURERS A	FFORDING COV	FRAGE	NAI	C#
$\overline{}$	JRED				~	iladelphia		- 47-51	
Ce	nte	r P	or Grieving Child	ren, The	INSURER 8:				
			-	·	INSURER C:				
PO	Bo	x 1	438		INSURER D:				
Po	rtl	and	ME 04	1104	INSURER E:				
	ERA								
RE TH	QUIRE E INS GREG	URA ATE	NT, TERM OR CONDITION OF A	OW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSU NY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMEN LICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUB EN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.	IT WITH RESPECT JECT TO ALL TH	T TO WHICH THIS (IE TERMS, EXCLL	CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISIONS AND CONDITI	ISSLIE	D OR MAY PERTAIN
INSR LTR	ADD'I	<u>i</u>	TYPE OF INSURANCE	PÓLICY NUMBER	DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	<u> </u>	LIMIT	·
	_	GE	NERAL LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE	_]	1,000,000
ĺ		X			Ì		DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Es occurrenc	b)	100,000
A	1	ㄴ	CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR	PHPK189149	10/3/2006	10/3/2007	MED EXP (Any one person	<u> </u>	\$ 5,000
		<u> </u>			[PERSONAL & ADV INJUR	× .	1,000,000
ĺ		_]		}	1	GENERAL AGGREGATE		\$ 2,000,000
			NL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:	:	(20 x2	b)	PRODUCTS - COMP/OP /	AGG .	2,000,000
		Г	TOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO	EN	TEN		COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	г	\$
			ALL OWNED AUTOS		, .		BODILY INJURY (Per person)		,
			SCHEDULED AUTOS HIRED AUTOS	PAYSON PI SAT JUN			BODILY INJURY (Per accident)		
			NON-OWNED AUTOS	SAT JUN	VE 9		PROPERTY DAMAGE		
			AA GE LIADU VIII				(Per accident)	NT S	<u> </u>
		3	RAGE LIABILITY ANY AUTO				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDE	···	<u>'</u>
			ATTACIO				OTHER THAN <u>EA /</u> AUTO ONLY:	4GG 4	<u> </u>
		EXC	ESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY			· · ·	EACH OCCURRENCE	<u></u>	
			OCCUR CLAIMS MADE	Earler	Cort	W-1	AGGREGATE		
				A					<u> </u>
		Щ	DEDUCTIBLE	\mathcal{N} or	Nana				<u> </u>
			RETENTION \$				1 440 071711		<u> </u>
			COMPENSATION AND	a The all a	- +		WC STATU- TORY LIMITS	짪	
			RIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	City of M	197-7	~~~	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT		
			EMBER EXCLUDED?	/ /		_	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLO	YEE	·
	SPEC	AL P	ROVISIONS below				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LI	MIT 6	
	OTHE	R 							
				SEXCLUSIONS ADOED BY ENDORSEMENT	SPECIAL PROVISION	NS			
City	, oi	Por	tland is listed as add	ditional insured.					
									
ÇER	TIFIC	ATE	HOLDER		CANCELLATIO	ON		_	
(20	7) 7	56-	8279		SHOULD ANY	OF THE ABOVE DE	SCRIBED POLICIES BE	CANC	ELLED BEFORE THE
			LAND PARKS & RECRI	eation	EXPIRATION DA	THE THEREOF, THE	ISSUING INSURER W	LL E	NDEAVOR TO MAIL
		rtn 2 a			10 DAYS W	RITTEN NOTICE TO T	HE CERTIFICATE HOLDER	NAM	D TO THE LEFT, BUT
			CONGRESS STREET LAND, ME 04101		FAILURE TO DO	80 SHALL IMPOSE N	O OBLIGATION OR LIABIL	TY OF	ANY KIND UPON THE
	- (ENTS OR REPRESENT	TATRES.		
					AUTHORIZED REP	RESENTATIVE A	// /		
					MUM	MXXI XD Y	MIL		
COL	RD 25	(20	01/08)			,	© ACOF	ed Ce	DRPORATION 1988

Tent/Canopy or Temporary Event Staging Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address/ Park of Installation	: Payson Park	
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# Block# Lot#	Property Owner:	Telephone:
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) The Conter for Gieving Children	Applicant name, address & telephone: CGC POBOX 1438 775-5216 POTTIMELY MO 04104	Fee: \$ 30.00
The permit fee, and the following item	s, must be completed and submitted to the Portland City Hall, 389 Congress St., Por	-

- 1. Certificate of Flammability
- 2. Letter of approval from property owner. If the City is owner, attach a completed copy of Application to Use City Parks & Public Space from Parks & Recreation (756-8275).
- 3. Company name of installer (contact info).
- 4. Plot Plan showing the following:

Tent/Canopy or temporary event staging locations, including dimensions, exits and entrances of proposed and existing, parking and existing building locations. If this is temporary staging, you will need to include product information. (Applicant may call Parks & Recreation for maps of Portland's Parks @ 756-8275).

5. If the City is the property owner, Certificate of Insurance listing the City as additional insured. Minimum amount of coverage is \$400,000.00

	vhen permit is ready: <u> </u>		
Address: CO, SOX	1438, POX+1000	W G Teleph	one: 775-521L

Please submit all of the information outlined in the Tent/Canopy and Event Staging Permit Application as one package. Failure to do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Signature of applicant:	Kusten Fitts	Date:	5	113	10)
This is NOT a po	ermit; you may not commence ANY wor	rk until t	he pe	rmit is	issued	•

Tent will have 20'x20'

Certificate of Flame Resistance

REGISTERED

Type, co	plor and weight of materi	20X20 VISTA 1t Process U 1s Effective 1ng, Inc.	viny! WHITE sed Will Not Be I For The Life Of	BLOCKOUT Removed By	Washing And
Type, cr	plor and weight of materi	20X20 VISTA	Viny! WHITE	BLOCKOUT Removed By	
Type, c	plor and weight of materi	ial 140Z.	Vinyl WHITE		1,30063.
					1,30063.
ederal T	det Mietrion Sharmostion		The state of the s		NOUGE.
e rtificat he article allfornia	ion is hereby made that es described on this ce State Fire Marshel Cod	it: inificate have teen le. NFPA-7011, Uni	manufactured with an e	pproved flame retain Canada, and have be	dent chemical in compliance with sen tested in accordance with the
ITY: _	FREEPORT	A Made 4 de la constante de	STATE:	ME	er i navn versperstelle delle leks. De il dans en mannen verske protes protes verspe
AME: _	ATLANTIC TENT	co	TO SERVICE PRINCIPLE AND AND AND ADDRESS OF THE PRINCIPLE AND ADDRESS OF T		
	o certify that the pro or specified by the m			i from material in	herently flame retardant as
	2.01	7	Font Products Described H		
r-140	1 C1 M L		Manufacturers of the Fin		FEB 2002
F-140			OHNSON OUTDOORS SHAMTON, NEW YOR!		

1	4C	O F	P. CERTIFIC	ATE OF LIABILIT	Y INSUI	RANCE				TE (MM/DD/YYYY) 17/2007
			(207) 622-2443 FAX:		THIS CERT	IFICATE IS ISSI	UED AS A MATTE	R O	F IN	FORMATION
			rance Source of Ma	, ,			D RIGHTS UPON TE DOES NOT A			
25	43 1	ior	th Belfast Avenue				FORDED BY THE			
P.	O. 1	коб	4838					l		
Au	gus	ta	ME 04	1330	INSURERS A	FFORDING COVE	RAGE	NAI	C#	
INSU					INSURER A: Phi	ladelphia	Insurance			
Ce	nte	F	or Grieving Childs	ren, The	INSURER 8:					
					INSURER C:					
_			438		INSURER D:					
	ctle			1104	INSURER E:					
	POL			W HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSU	RED NAMED ARO	VE FOR THE POLICE	Y PERIOD INDICATED). NO	TWITE	YAA DAKMATE
RE	QUIRE	MEN	IT TERM OR CONDITION OF AN	NY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMEN	T WITH RESPECT	TO WHICH THIS O	ERTIFICATE MAY BE	ISSU!	ED OF	MAY PERTAIN.
			NCE AFFORDED BY THE POL LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEE	ICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUB. IN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.	ECT TO ALL TH	E TERMS, EXCLU	SIONS AND CONDITI	ONS	OF S	OCH POLICIES.
INSR	ADD'L INSRD		TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/OO/YY)		LIMIT	s	
			YERAL LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE			1,000,000
		X	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY				DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea OCCUTORO	e)	6	100,000
A			CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR	PHPK189149	10/3/2006	10/3/2007	MED EXP (Any one person	- 1	•	5,000
	l			l I			PERSONAL & ADV INJUR	₹٧	٤	1,000,000
							GENERAL AGGREGATE]	3	2,000,000
		GE	VL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:				PRODUCTS - COMPION	ED DA	٠	2,000,000
		X	POLICY JECT LOC				·			
		AUT	TOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO				COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Es accident)	Т	9	
			ALL OWNED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per person)		•	
			HIRED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)		•	
		_	NON-OWNED AUTOS					\dashv		
							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	_	6	
		GAF	RAGE LIABILITY		·		AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDE	NT	\$	
			ANY AUTO					ACC	•	
		Щ					AUTO ONLY:	AGG		
		EXC	ESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE		5	
i			LOCCUR CLAIMS MADE		····-		AGGREGATE			
			DEPLICATION F					\dashv	<u>•</u>	
		=	DEDUCTIBLE RETENTION \$			ľ		\dashv	<u>•</u>	
_	WOR	(ERS	COMPENSATION AND				WC STATU-	o <u>j</u> jų.	<u>. </u>	
	EMPL	OYEF	15' LIABILITY		ĺ	ļ	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	ER.		
			RIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE MEMBER EXCLUDED?			Ì	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLO	OYFE		
			ribe under ROVISIONS below				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY L			
	OTHE									
- 1						ļ				
	,		-							
DESC	RIPTIC	ON OF	OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLE	SVEXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT	SPECIAL PROVISION	19				
CER	TIFIC	ATE	HOLDER		CANCELLATIO					J
			8279				CRIBED POLICIES BE	CAND	CELLET	BEFORE THE
	P	TRC	LAND PARKS & RECRE	EATION	EXPIRATION DA	TE THEREOF, THE	ISSUING INSURER W	VILL (ENDEA	VOR TO MAIL
	_		: TED MUSGRAVE		10 DAYS W	RITTEN NOTICE TO TI	HE CERTIFICATE HOLDE	R NAM	ED TO	THE LEFT, BUT
			CONGRESS STREET		FAILURE TO DO	SO SHALL IMPOSE NO	OBLIGATION OR LIABIL	LITY O	F ANY	KIND UPON THE
	P	>∧ T	ALPHAN, AUG. UHIUI			ENTS OR REPRESENT	ATIVES.			
					AUTHORIZED REP	. 1	1. DD	,	, ,	
					James B. Po	erry \Q	MUD 10 KC	M	4	
rCO	RD 25	(20	01/08)				© ACO	RD Q	.grp	ORATION 1988

REPORT OF RECEIPTS



To the Director of Finance, City of Portland, Maine

From the Department of CVY CLERK	Date	5-16-07	72 662
Source of Receipts CGC For The Period of rc; 6	19/07 Payse	on Park	
HTE Description - up to 19 characters (GRIEVING CHILDREN 6/9/07)	Amount	Revenue /Expenditu	are Code Project #
PAYMENT FROM CENTER FOR GRIEVING CHILDREN RE PET PEOPLE WALK, JUNE 9,07 TENT PERMIT APPLICATION (INSPECTIONS) SINGLE CONCERT DANCE EVENT \$30.00 TEMP FSE \$80.00 STREET GOODS VENDOR \$30.00	±30.00 ±140.00	100 · 2402 · 3	
Totals Notes/Wire Transfer \$ Total Credit Card Receipts \$ Total Direct Deposits \$ Total Checks \$ Total Cash \$	# 70.00		
Total Amount	170.00		
The undersigned certifies that this is a true, complete report of all collections made since the date of their last report. Authorized Agent	Phone #_ <u>_x83</u>	85	Receipted This Day

Forward all copies to the Treasury Department where they will be receipted and returned.

Security features. Details on back.

Ð

THE CENTER FOR GRIEVING CHILDREN

OPERATING ACCOUNT P.O. BOX 1438 PORTLAND, MAINE 04104



52-7445/2112

5/14/07

PAY TO THE City 1 Portons

\$ 170-

One lounding of Sevential

_____ DOLLARS

VOID AFTER 90 DAYS

мемо:

#OO1909# #211274450# O241790296#

THE CENTER FOR GRIEVING CHILDREN - OPERATING ACCOUNT

1909